vFife College

AGENDA

A meeting of the Academic Quality Committee will be held on Wednesday 10 November 2021 at
3.30pm. Please join via Microsoft Teams.

Briefing Session: Agile Working and Learning for Staff and Students - Sharon Love

No

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

Item

Welcome, Apologies and Declarations of Interests
Minutes of Previous Meeting: 9 June 2021

Matters Arising / Actions Outstanding

Curriculum Update Report

Fife College Students’ Association Update
Complaints 2020/21 and Early Student Feedback 2021/22
Learner Voice Framework

Student Performance Data

School / University Partnerships

Education Scotland Visit Update

Inclusion Report (Update from June 2021)
Academic Update: New Campus Project

Key National Reports / Changes to National Policy
Review of Meeting

Date of Next Meeting
Wednesday 16 February 2022 at 3.30pm

For Information:
Learning and Teaching Committee Minutes: 8 October 2021

Action
Note
Approve
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Discuss

Note

Lead
SC
SC
sC
DL

EW/NF

DL
DL
All

SC

N/A
Pages
N/A
2-5

6-6

12-16
17-19
20-23
24-28
29-35
36-38
39-43
44-45
46-47
N/A

N/A


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/file/6A13B9BF-7283-47BE-9862-3BC4E4BEC53A?tenantId=6af4cec1-312f-4d01-87a8-648170810bbc&fileType=docx&objectUrl=https%3A%2F%2Ffifecol.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBoardofGovGroup-AcademicQualityCommittee%2FShared%20Documents%2FAcademic%20Quality%20Committee%2FMeeting%20Papers%202021-22%2F10.11.21%2FL%20and%20T%20Cttee%20minutes%208.10.21.docx&baseUrl=https%3A%2F%2Ffifecol.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBoardofGovGroup-AcademicQualityCommittee&serviceName=teams&threadId=19:449eb44d5a704d418fa26ac672be85d8@thread.skype&groupId=1173a60a-f1ef-4fd2-a90a-ba095f9c3538

	AGENDA

