

## **AGENDA**

A meeting of the Academic Quality Committee will be held on Wednesday 10 November 2021 at 3.30pm. Please join via Microsoft Teams.

Briefing Session: Agile Working and Learning for Staff and Students - Sharon Love				N/A
No	Item	Action	Lead	Pages
1	Welcome, Apologies and Declarations of Interests	Note	SC	N/A
2	Minutes of Previous Meeting: 9 June 2021	Approve	SC	2-5
3	Matters Arising / Actions Outstanding	Note	SC	6-6
4	Curriculum Update Report	Note	DL	7-11
5	Fife College Students' Association Update	Note	EW/NF	12-16
6	Complaints 2020/21 and Early Student Feedback 2021/22	Note	IH	17-19
7	Learner Voice Framework	Note	IH/EW	20-23
8	Student Performance Data	Note	IH	24-28
9	School / University Partnerships	Note	IH	29-35
10	Education Scotland Visit Update	Note	IH	36-38
11	Inclusion Report (Update from June 2021)	Note	IH	39-43
12	Academic Update: New Campus Project	Note	DL	44-45
13	Key National Reports / Changes to National Policy	Note	DL	46-47
14	Review of Meeting	Discuss	All	N/A
15	Date of Next Meeting Wednesday 16 February 2022 at 3.30pm	Note	SC	N/A

## For Information:

Learning and Teaching Committee Minutes: 8 October 2021